
 

BAPTIST CHURCH 

201 N Church St, Hahira, GA 31632                                                                       229-794-2101 

   July 25,  2021 

Memorial gifts have been given to the  
  

HFBC Building fund in loving memory of 
 

Ola Johnson  
 

by 
 

Bill & Myrtle Geyer, Lewis & Jean   
Register and Bobby & Paula Shierling 

July Deacons Meeting 

Tuesday, July 27th 

Annex 

Building & Grounds Comm 

TODAY, Sunday, July 25th 

Brides Room 

After worship service 



 

Staff Positions Contact E-Mail Address 

Pastor David Gordon pastor@hahirafirstbaptist.org 

Music & Media Ministry Clint Carnine music@hahirafirstbaptist.org 

Nursery Ministry  nursery@hahirafirstbaptist.org 

Children’s Ministry Krystin Daugherty children@hahirafirstbaptist.org 

Youth Ministry Kenny Murphy youth@hahirafirstbaptist.org 

Life Connection Dir Bruce McConville life@hahirafirstbaptist.org 

Men’s Ministry Kenny Murphy men@hahirafirstbaptist.org 

Women’s Ministry Dawn Johns women@hahirafirstbaptist.org 

Community Outreach   outreach@hahirafirstbaptist.org 

Chairman of Deacons Chris Hasty deacons@hahirafirsbaptist.org 

Finance Committee Laura Fulp finance@hahirafirstbaptist.org 

Ministry Assistant Candy Harper office@hahirafirstbaptist.org 

Jul  25 -  31: 
 
 Benny North 
 David Hughes 
 Dominique Perkins 
 Jada Mathis 
 Casandra Kilgore 
 Judson Bright 

July 18,  2021 
Weekly Budget ··································· $6,195.73 
Weekly Worship Giving ························· 4,562.00 
   [** giving 2,579.00 + on-line giving  1,983.00] 
Annual Budget (week 29) ··················· 179,676.17 
Annual Worship Giving (week 29) ········ 159,569.35 
Designated: Bldg Fund - JOASH (Jul) ·············· 680.00 
Designated: Fire & Light Comm Ch (Jul) ······  85.00 
Designated: Food Pantry (Jul) ···················· 55.00 
Designated: Sam Hughes Fmly, Ukraine (Jul) ····· 85.00 

Designated: Love Offering (Summer Lunch) 150.00 
 

“Happy Birthdays” Weekly Stewardship Records 

Deacon of the Week Mike Welch Scott Johns  
Weekly Teller AM: Tim Curfman AM: Bobby Shierling 
 PM: N/A PM: N/A  
Ed Building Security Chris Weeks TBD  
Welcome Ushers Emory Mathis Lewis Register 
 Mike Vickery Stephen Spradley 

Weekly Servants  Jul 25, 2021              Aug 1, 2021 

HFBC has a new virtual Guest/Visitor card available to scan 
on Facebook or HFBC website or in our lobby. 
 

Please help us direct visitors to scan this before they leave: 
 

Please complete our Guest Information Card by  
scanning the QR code below or by visiting  

www.hahirafirstbaptist.org. 

 


